
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1251 

  ANSWERED ON 09.02.2021 

  

IMPLEMENTATION OF PMAY-G IN MAHARASHTRA 

 

1251.  SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the total number of beneficiaries identified under the Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana - 

Gramin (PMAY-G) in Satara district of Maharashtra; 

(b)  the target of houses to be completed in the year 2020-21; and 

(c)  the present status of the above target in terms of percentage completion? 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

(a)   Under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G), a target of 14,166 has been 

allocated to the District Satara of Maharashtra.   

 

(b)  The Satara district has been allocated a target of 5,083 under PMAY-G during the year 2020-

21.   

 

(c)  2,399 houses have been sanctioned in Satara District till now during 2020-21 which are at 

various stages of construction.  

***** 


